DECEIV	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	100705403 U.S. Department
	NTS ONLY Patent and Trade
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Angus Electronics Co.	Name: Westronics Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No $% \left(N^{2}\right) =0$	Address: 22001 North Park Drive, Suite
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kingwood State: TX Zip: 77339-
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Execution Date: 5/21/97	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	4,322,044 4,346,390 274,614 274,892 274,893
	mbers attached? No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: H. Dale Langley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$2
	X Enclosed
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. 816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account insufficient or inadvertently omitted
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-0660
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number:
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78701	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-0660
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78701 1998 JSHABAZZ 00000040 4322044	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-0660 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposited)
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900 City: Austin State: TX zip: 78701 71998 JSMMAZZ 00000040 4322044 581 200.00 QP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-0660 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit) SE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

044000.0000 Austin 53484 v01

PATENT REEL: 9138 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Angus Electronics Co. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A-1 (Patents), which is attached hereto and is incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Westronics Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or designees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer this 215t day of May 1997.

ATTEST:

ANGUS ELECTRONICS, CO.

devenso Bv: Name Printed: X

Title:

STATE OF WASHINGTON :

SS

:

:

COUNTY OF KING

A Notary Public in and for the County and state aforesaid, does hereby certify that <u>Breast C.</u> is personally known to me to be an officer of Angus Electronics Co., appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing Assignment of Patents on behalf of said corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 15th day of May 1997.

Main L. Rice Notary Public Maria L. Rice My Commission Expires: 7/30/2000

EXHIBIT A-1 (PATENTS)

U.S. PATENTS

PATENT NO.	DATE ISSUED	TITLE
4,322,044	03/30/82	Paper Alignment and Loading Apparatus
4,346,390 274,614	08/24/82 07/10/84	Solid State Recorder Current Transformer
274,892 274,893	07/31/84 07/31/84	Electrical Sensing and Measuring Instrument Electrical Measuring Instrument
214,000	01101101	Electrical measuring instrament